Section 15. R-7.5 Single-Family District Regulations 

PURPOSE:  The R-7.5 Single-Family district is established to provide for areas requiring 
minimum lot sizes of seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet in order to promote 
low population densities within integral neighborhood units.  This district is intended to be 
composed of single-family dwellings together with public, denominational, and private 
schools, churches and public parks essential to create basic neighborhood units.